Form PTO-1595 (Rev.0 9/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** KMC-286US PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S.P atent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Xuejun Qian Name: Kerr Corporation Internal Address: Execution Date(s) 09/03/02 execution: 10/04/04 correction Street Address: 1717 West Collins Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: <u>Orange</u> Security Agreement Change of Name State: California Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: USA Zip: 92867 (See attached sheet) Other To correct State of Incorporation Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No 4. Application or patent number(s):] This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/226.915 Additional numbers attached? Yes 🖌 No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6.T otal number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged by credit card 2700 Carew Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed __ None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Cincinnati 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ State: OH Zip: 45202 Expiration Date Phone Number: 513 241 2324 b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000 Fax Number: 513 421 7269 Authorized User Name WHE Email Address: <u>blyman@whepatent.com</u> 9.S ignature: 🦯 Buly hyman Signature Date Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. (R. No. 41,961) Total number of pages including cover Name of Pe rson Signing sheet,a ttachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

MailS top Assignment Recordation Services,D irector of the USPTO,P .O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015392 FRAME: 0830

IOV-19-2004 12:44 15132416234	P.09/05
Porm PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record to	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Xuejun Qian Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	Name: Kerr Corporation Internal Address:
 2. Nature of conveyance: <u>XX</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 	Street Address: 1717 West Collins Avenue Orange, California 92867 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
Other Execution Date: <u>September 3, 2002</u>	FINALCE
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of	late of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/226,915; Filed August 23, 200 Additional numbers attra	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D.</u> Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. <u>2700 Carew Tower</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account If deficiencies occur
Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	8. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and Signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg</i> <i>attached copy is a true copy of the original docur</i> <u>Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D., Reg. No. 41,961</u>	nent.
Total number of pages comprising cover	Signature Date Signature Date
2002 DBYRNE 00000017 10226915 581 40 ^M 00 ¹ dg ^{cuments} to be recorded with re	mired cover sheet information to
61 40.00 getuinens to be recorded with re Commissioner of Patents and Tr Washington, I	ademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 015392 FRAME: 0831.09

Box 3 continued:

-

(10/226,915)

Record to correct State of Incorporation in the Assignment document previously recorded at Reel 013287 Frame 0638 (3 pages).

PATENT REEL: 015392 FRAME: 0832 Witness my hand this 3rd day of September 2002.

<u>Xuejun Qian</u>Inventor. Name

Inventor. Signature

STATE OF <u>California</u>)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Orange</u>)

On this <u>A</u>day of <u>prevol</u>, 2002, before me personally appeared <u>Xuejun Qian</u>, to me known and known to me to be the above named individual who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

7 | N Votary Public

SEAL



P.07/09

· • • • • • • •

CH \$40.00 233000 10226915

11/08/2004 700129490

Form PTO-1595 (Rev.0 9/04)

RECORDATIO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM United States Patent and Tredeme
DAT	
The U.S. MIC U.S. BIANT and Trades of the	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Da	ce: Please record the attached documents or the new address(ee) how
Xuejun Qian	ate(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Ken Corporation
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 09/03/02 execution: 10/04/04 correction	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	Street Address
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>1717 West Collins Avenue</u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignment Merger	
Security Account	City: Orange
Grigman 4 Change of Nat	me State a m
	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmation Line	Country: USA Zin: coord
Other To correct State of Incorporation	Zip: <u>92867</u>
Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(n) a set to set
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
D/226,915	
	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address to whom correspondence	rs attached? Yes INo
manufic and a stor whom correspondence	
incerning document should be mailed	
	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved:
ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D.	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved:
ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D.	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 46.45
ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D.	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 46.45
ame: <u>Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D.</u> Pernal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved:
ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. Arnal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved:
ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. Arnal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved:
arne: <u>Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D.</u> ernal Address: <u>Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.</u> 2700 Carew Tower Set Address: <u>441 Vine Street</u>	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affection iffe
ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. arnal Address: Wood, Herron & Evane, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Set Address: 441 Vine Street :: Cincinnat	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affection iffe
ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. arnal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Pet Address: 441 Vine Street : Cincinnati e: OH Zi0: 45202	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. Pernal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Pet Address: 441 Vine Street Cincinnati e: OH Zi0: 45202	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. Bernal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Set Address: 441 Vine Street Cincinnati e: OH Zip: 45202 The Number: 513 241 2324	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. Pernal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Pet Address: 441 Vine Street Cincinnat e: OH Zip: 45202 Number: 513 241 2324 Number: 513 421 7269	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. Pernal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Pet Address: 441 Vine Street Cincinnati e: OH Zip: 45202 ne Number: 513 241 2324 Number: 513 421 7269 il Address: biyman@whepatent.com	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000
ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. Pernal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Pet Address: 441 Vine Street Cincinnati e: OH Zip: 45202 ne Number: 513 241 2324 Number: 513 421 7269 il Address: biyman@whepatent.com	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. Pernal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Pet Address: 441 Vine Street Cincinnat e: OH Zip: 45202 Number: 513 241 2324 Number: 513 421 7269 il Address: blyman@whepatent.com	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000
ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. Pernal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Pet Address: 441 Vine Street C Cincinnati e: OH Zip: 45202 The Number: 513 241 2324 Number: 513 421 7269 il Address: byman@whepatent.com gnature: Burly U.A. Myrnan Static	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000
ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. Pernal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Pet Address: 441 Vine Street Cincinnat e: OH Zip: 45202 ne Number: 513 241 2324 Number: 513 421 7269 il Address: blyman@whepatent.com gnature: Burly UA Myrney Signature by A. Lyman, Ph.D. (R. No. 41,961)	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000 Authorized User Name WHE
ame: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. Pernal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Pet Address: 441 Vine Street C Cincinnati e: OH Zip: 45202 The Number: 513 241 2324 Number: 513 421 7269 il Address: byman@whepatent.com gnature: Burly U.A. Myrnan Static	6.T otal number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000 Authorized User Name WHE Total number of pages including cover

RECORDED: 11/19/2004